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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF HENDERSON APRIL 20, 1995

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners met for a Special
Called meeting at 9:00 a.m. in the Auditorium of the Cooperative
Extension Building in Jackson Park. The purpose of the meeting was
a Public Hearing with NC Department of Transportation (DOT)
regarding the paving of rcads.

Those present were: Chairman Renee Kumor, Vice-Chairman Vollie G.
Good, Commissioner Bob Eklund, Clerk to the Board Elizabeth W. Corn
and members of the media.

Also present were: Jay Swain, Dan Martin, Sam Brittain, Darald
Watking, Bobby Corn, Leon Price, Mike Payne and James Roper of the
NC DOT.

CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME

Chairman Kumor called the meeting to order and welcomed all in
attendance. She stated that the purpose of the meeting was a
Public Hearing with NC DOT regarding the paving priority for the
vear 15855-1956.

PUBLIC HEARING

Commissioner Good made the motion to go into Public Hearing. All
voted in favor and the motion carried.

The meeting was turned over to the NC DOT representatives. Jay
Swain informed the public of the point system and informed them
that a new road count would be done in the winter of 1996-1997. Mr.
Swain also read the list of roads that they foresee paving in the
year 1995-1996, which is attached as part of these minutes ({(Paving
Program) .

The Clerk to the Board was directed to call the nameg of those who
had signed up to speak:

Name Road in question
Frances Wilder Patty's Chapel Road
Louise Crook Patty's Chapel Road
Richard Perry Huckleberry Mountain Road
Janet Haynes Kerr Road

Alice Reed Rhodes Road
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Velda R. Brown Rhodes Road

Marlene Rhodes Conner Rhodes Road

Clarence King Neilson Road

Darryl Russell 0ld Mountain Page Road
Lowell Jarrett Wasgh Freeman Road
Dennis Stepp East Prince Road

Egssie and Gene Cammer Summers Road

Rita Igoe Heatherly Heights
Larry Stocker Glendale Avenue

Vera Pace Green River Road

Dora Holcomb Harper Road

Richard S. Cram Owensby Road

Stella Roberts Owensby Road

Argie Taylor Freeman Creek Road

Others spoke who had not signed up and did not give a name but they
were questioning the status of East Prince Road, River Road, and
Fogter Creek Road.

NC DOT representatives were open and tried to answer all questions
raised. They briefly discussed the Property owner participation
paving program. They had also discussed property condemnation for
paving purposes. They turned the meeting back over to the Board of
Commigsioners.

Commissioner Eklund made the motion to close the Public Hearing.
All voted in favor and the motion carried.

Commissioner Good made the motion to approve the proposed
Resolution (which is attached) and the program for paving for 1995-

1996 as presented. All voted in favor and the motion carried.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 10:50
a.m.

ATTEST:

Elizabdfh W. Corn, Clerk Renee Kumcr, Chairman




RESOLUTICN

The Board of Commissioners for the County of HENDERSON , North

cial
Carolina, met in ro@ﬂﬁr session al _Coop. Ext. Auditorimm in Jackson Park

the usual place of meeting, al __9:00 a.m. ,on__ April 20, 1995

Present. Chainmn Renee Kumor, Vice-Chairman vollie G. Good,
Commissioner Bob Eklund, Clerk to the Board Elizabeth
W. Corn.

Absent: Commissioners J. Michael Edney and Don Ward.
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Chairman _ Renee Kumor  , introduced representatives of the Department

of Transportation and a resolution recommending a program of total needs for

Secondary Road improvements in_ HENDERSON County. This program details the

proposed expenditure of Secondary Funds for the period 1995 — 1996 .

The proposed program recommends that the funds be expended in the following

marier.
Element Amount Percent
Paving of Secondary Roads $2,580,959.20 80
Other: Spot Stabilization, Paved $ 645,239.80 20

Road Improvements, Replace Small
Bridges with Pipe, Safety Projects,
Widening Existing Curves, Property
Owner Participation, Road Additicns,
Cemetery Roads, Steep Grade Paving,
ect.
TOTALS $ 3,226,199.00 100

Commissioner __yollie G, Good moved that the foregoing resolution and

attached program of total needs for Secondary roads in  HENDERSON County be

approved .

Ayers:  Chairman Kumor, Vice-Chairman Good, Commissioner~Eklund.

Noes: None
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I, Elizabeth W. Corn , Clerk to the Board of Comunissioners for the County of

HENDERSON , North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing

is a true copy of so much of the proceedings of the Board of Commissioners for said
County at a meeting held __ aprit 20, 1995 , a8 relates in any way to Secondary
Road Funds for expenditure in said County, and that said proceedings are recorded in
Minute Book o of the minutes of said Board, beginning at page 7
and ending at page ? .

WITNESS, my hand and the ofﬁclal seal of said County, this _porh dayof _ april, 1995.

2 fﬁ 223 s Conot/

oard of Commussioners
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HENDERSON COUNTY

1995-1996 PAVING PROGRAM

SUBDIVISION /RESIDENTIAL
SR NO NAME
1836A North Lake Summit
1800 Deep Gap Loop
1861 Nielson Road
1701 River Road
1111 Barber Road
1900 East Price Road
1327 Goldmine Road
1819 James Street
1816A Mapleton Drive
1702 Edney Inn Road
1730 Owensby Road
1555 Patty's Chapel Road
1438 Holly Place
1228 Jearl Lane
TOTAL MILES
SUBDIVISION /RESIDENTIAL
BACK UP
1226 Temon Street
1476 Darnell Drive
1947 Haven Drive
1872 Dogwood Lane
1505 Queen Street
1720 Marshall Road
1131 Bulling Creek Road
1771 Narva Road
1636 Bobs Read
1119 Zirconia Avenue
1731 Big Cak Road
1527 South Brook Road
1826 Avon Street
1951 Never Blue Road
1717 John Delk Road
16728 Kyles Creek Road
1853 Huggins Road
1305 Halstead Bhvd.
1865 Tabor Road Extension
1105 Anderson Road
1497 Mansfield Street
1816B Mapleton Drive
RURAL
1104 Bobs Creek Road
1760 McMurray Road
1832B Macedonia Road
1191 River Road
TOTAL MILES
RURAL BACK UP
1799A Deep Gap Road
1580 Lanning Road
11148 Pinnacle Mtn. Road
18028 Big Hungry Road
1103 Andrews Road

LENGTH

3.20
1.00
1.20
0.24
0.20
017
0.20
0.54
0.15
0.80
0.80
1.20
0.10
0.54

10.46

0.10
0.10
1.20
0.16
0.25
0.50
0.30
0.10
0.20
0.05
0.50
0.27
0.10
0.20
1.10
1.40
0.57
0.20
010
0.50
0.16
0.11

3.50
1.28
2.40
0.70

7.88

270
1.10
270
2.00
216

FROM

SR1265
SR1799
SR1724
use4

SR1106
SR1895
SR1485
SR1812
SR1812
us 64

SR1783
SR1006
usas

SR1127

SR1127
SR1392
SR1842
SR1753
SR1503
SR1719
SR1127
E O P
SR1602
SR1295
SR1731
SR1528
s as
Us 176
SR1720
SR1573
SR1852
SR1306
US 25 Conn.
SR1104
8R1383
SR1812

SR1101
SR1783
us 176
E. QP

SR1800
SR1574
SR1116
SR1801
SR1104

TO

Us 176
SR1799
SR1783
Dead End
Dead End
Dead End
Dead End
SR1819
Dead End
Dead End
Dead End
SR1539
SR1375
Dead End

E.O P
Dead End
SR1842
8SR1753
Dead End
Dead End
Dead End
SR1863
Dead End
SR1118
Dead End
Dead End
Dead End
Dead End
Dead End
Dead End
SR1265
Dead End
Dead £nd
Dead End
Dead End
EQ.P.

SR1106
SR1793
SR1834
E. O P.

SR1885
SR1591
SR1108
Polk Co. Line
SR1106
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