MINUTES

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF HENDERSON

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS APRIL 20, 1995

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners met for a Special Called meeting at 9:00 a.m. in the Auditorium of the Cooperative Extension Building in Jackson Park. The purpose of the meeting was a Public Hearing with NC Department of Transportation (DOT) regarding the paving of roads.

Those present were: Chairman Renee Kumor, Vice-Chairman Vollie G. Good, Commissioner Bob Eklund, Clerk to the Board Elizabeth W. Corn and members of the media.

Also present were: Jay Swain, Dan Martin, Sam Brittain, Darald Watkins, Bobby Corn, Leon Price, Mike Payne and James Roper of the NC DOT.

CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME

Chairman Kumor called the meeting to order and welcomed all in attendance. She stated that the purpose of the meeting was a Public Hearing with NC DOT regarding the paving priority for the year 1995-1996.

PUBLIC HEARING

Commissioner Good made the motion to go into Public Hearing. All voted in favor and the motion carried.

The meeting was turned over to the NC DOT representatives. Jay Swain informed the public of the point system and informed them that a new road count would be done in the winter of 1996-1997. Mr. Swain also read the list of roads that they foresee paving in the year 1995-1996, which is attached as part of these minutes (Paving Program).

The Clerk to the Board was directed to call the names of those who had signed up to speak:

Name

Frances Wilder Louise Crook Richard Perry Janet Haynes Alice Reed

Road in question

Patty's Chapel Road Patty's Chapel Road Huckleberry Mountain Road Kerr Road Rhodes Road

April 20, 1995

Velda R. Brown
Marlene Rhodes Conner
Clarence King
Darryl Russell
Lowell Jarrett
Dennis Stepp
Essie and Gene Cammer
Rita Igoe
Larry Stocker
Vera Pace
Dora Holcomb
Richard S. Cram
Stella Roberts
Argie Taylor

Rhodes Road
Rhodes Road
Neilson Road
Old Mountain Page Road
Wash Freeman Road
East Prince Road
Summers Road
Heatherly Heights
Glendale Avenue
Green River Road
Harper Road
Owensby Road
Owensby Road
Freeman Creek Road

Others spoke who had not signed up and did not give a name but they were questioning the status of East Prince Road, River Road, and Foster Creek Road.

NC DOT representatives were open and tried to answer all questions raised. They briefly discussed the Property owner participation paving program. They had also discussed property condemnation for paving purposes. They turned the meeting back over to the Board of Commissioners.

Commissioner Eklund made the motion to close the Public Hearing. All voted in favor and the motion carried.

Commissioner Good made the motion to approve the proposed Resolution (which is attached) and the program for paving for 1995-1996 as presented. All voted in favor and the motion carried.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 10:50 a.m.

ATTEST:

Elizabeth W. Corn, Clerk

Renee Kumor, Chairman

RESOLUTION

	The Board of Commissioners for the County of HENDERSON, North													
	special Carolina, met in regular session at <u>Coop. Ext. Auditorium in Jackson Par</u> k													
not	the usual place of meeting, at 9:00 a.m., on April 20, 1995.													
Present: Chairman Renee Kumor, Vice-Chairman Vollie G. Good, Commissioner Bob Eklund, Clerk to the Board Elizabeth W. Corn.														
Absent: Commissioners J. Michael Edney and Don Ward. ***********************************														
								proposed expenditure of Secondary Funds for the period 1995 - 1996,						
							The proposed program recommends that the funds be expended in the following							
								manner.						
	Element Amount Percent Paving of Secondary Roads \$ 2,580,959.20 80													
	Other: Spot Stabilization, Paved \$ 645,239.80 20 Road Improvements, Replace Small Bridges with Pipe, Safety Projects, Widening Existing Curves, Property Owner Participation, Road Additions, Cemetery Roads, Steep Grade Paving, ect.													
	TOTALS \$ 3,226,199.00 100													
	Commissioner Vollie G. Good moved that the foregoing resolution and													
	attached program of total needs for Secondary roads in <u>HENDERSON</u> County be													
	approved.													
	Ayers: Chairman Kumor, Vice-Chairman Good, Commissioner~Eklund.													
	Noes: None													

	I, Elizabeth W. Corn , Clerk to the Board of Commissioners for the County of													
	HENDERSON North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing													
	is a true copy of so much of the proceedings of the Board of Commissioners for said													
	County at a meeting held <u>April 20, 1995</u> , as relates in any way to Secondary													
	Road Funds for expenditure in said County, and that said proceedings are recorded in													
	Minute Book of the minutes of said Board, beginning at page?													
	and ending at page?													
	WITNESS, my hand and the official seal of said County, this _20th day ofApril, 1995.													

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

HENDERSON COUNTY 1995-1996 PAVING PROGRAM

SUBDIVISION /RESIDENTIAL								
PRIORITY	R/W STATUS	SR NO	NAME	LENGTH	FROM	TO		
44	To Be Staked	1836A	North Lake Summit	3.20	SR1265	US 176		
45	To Be Staked	1800	Deep Gap Loop	1.00	SR1799	SR1799		
46	To Be Staked	1861	Nielson Road	1.20	SR1724	SR1783		
47	To Be Staked	1701	River Road	0.24	US64	Dead End		
48	To Be Staked	1111	Barber Road	0.20	SR1106	Dead End		
49	To Be Staked	1900	East Price Road	0.17	SR1895	Dead End		
50	To Be Staked	1327	Goldmine Road	0.20	SR1485	Dead End		
51	To Be Staked	1819	James Street	0.54	SR1812	SR1819		
52	To Be Staked	1816A	Mapleton Drive	0.15	SR1812	Dead End		
53	To Be Staked	1702	Edney Inn Road	0.80	US 64	Dead End		
54	To Be Staked	1730	Owensby Road	0.80	SR1783	Dead End		
55	To Be Staked	1555	Patty's Chapel Road	1.20	SR1006	SR1539		
56	To Be Staked	1438	Holly Place	0.10	US 25	SR1375		
57	To Be Staked	1228	Jearl Lane	0.54	SR1127	Dead End		
			TOTAL MILES	10.46				
SUBDIVISION /RESIDENTIAL BACK UP								
58		1226	Temon Street	0.10	SR1127	E. O. P.		
59		1476	Darnell Drive	0.10	SR1392	Dead End		
60		1947	Haven Drive	1.20	SR1842	SR1842		
61		1872	Dogwood Lane	0.16	SR1753	SR1753		
62		1505	Queen Street	0.25	SR1503	Dead End		
63		1720	Marshall Road	0.50	SR1719	Dead End		
64 es		1131	Bulling Creek Road	0.30	SR1127	Dead End		
65 66		1771	Narva Road	0.10	E. O. P.	SR1863		
66 67		1636	Bobs Road	0.20	SR1602	Dead End		
68		1119	Zirconia Avenue	0.05	SR1295	SR1118		
69		1731 1527	Big Oak Road South Brook Road	0.50	SR1731	Dead End		
70		1826		0.27	SR1528	Dead End		
70 71		1951	Avon Street	0.10	US 25	Dead End		
72		1717	Never Blue Road John Delk Road	0.20	US 176	Dead End		
73		1572B		1.10	SR1720 SR1573	Dead End		
74		1853	Kyles Creek Road Huggins Road	1.40 0.57		Dead End SR1265		
75		1305	Halstead Blvd.	0.37	SR1852 SR1306			
76		1865	Tabor Road Extension	0.20	US 25 Conn.	Dead End Dead End		
77		1105	Anderson Road	0.50	SR1104	Dead End		
78		1497	Mansfield Street	0.16	SR1383	Dead End		
79		1816B	Mapleton Drive	0.11	SR1812	E.O. P.		
			RURAL					
8F	To Be Staked	1104	Bobs Creek Road	3.50	SR1101	SR1106		
	To Be Staked	1790	McMurray Road	1.28	SR1783	SR1793		
	To Be Staked	1832B	Macedonia Road	2.40	US 176	SR1834		
	To Be Staked	1191	River Road	0.70	E. O. P.	E. O. P.		
				0.70	L. O. 1.	2. 0.1.		
			TOTAL MILES	7.88				
			RURAL BACK UP					
12		1799A	Deep Gap Road	2.70	SR1800	SR1885		
13		1580	Lanning Road	1.10	SR1574	SR1591		
14		1114B	Pinnacle Mtn. Road	2.70	SR1115	SR1109		
15		1802B	Big Hungry Road	2.00	SR1801	Polk Co. Line		
16		1103	Andrews Road	2.16	SR1104	SR1106		

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK